Recei ved: 07/27/ 2023

PSC NO: 12 GAS

COMPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 8/1/2023

STATEMENT OF GAS MISCELLANEOUS CHARGE

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

CANCELLED
08/ 01/ 2023

STATEMENT TYPE: MISC

Pursuant to General Information Section 42.G, the following charges are applicable to the total measured quantities (Ccf)
for all customers served under the following Service Classifications

RAM EAM ARP NPA
$ per Ccf $ per Ccf $ per Ccf $ per Ccf
S.C. Nos. 1,12 & 16 $0.02129 $0.00042 $0.00579 $0.00092
S.C. Nos. 2,6, 13 & 15 $0.00631 $0.00092 $0.00080 $0.00060
S.C. No. 11 Transmission $0.00177 ($0.00018) $0.00000 $0.00021
S.C. No. 11 Distribution $0.00324 $0.00006 $0.00000 $0.00003
S.C. No. 11 Distribution Large Mains ($0.00028) ($0.00233) $0.00000 $0.00046

Issued by: Joseph Hally, Vice President, Poughkeepsie, New York

Cancel | ed effective 09/01/2023.

SC11
Allocation of

Interruptible
Imputation

$ per Ccf

NA

NA
$0.00003

$0.00003

$0.00003

STATEMENT NO:

Total MISC
$ per Ccf
$0.02842
$0.00863
$0.00183
$0.00336

(80.00212)

69



