Status: CANCELLED Received: 07/27/2023 Effective Date: 08/01/2023

PSC NO: 12 GAS COMPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 8/1/2023 STATEMENT TYPE: MISC STATEMENT NO: 69

STATEMENT OF GAS MISCELLANEOUS CHARGE

Pursuant to General Information Section 42.G, the following charges are applicable to the total measured quantities (Ccf) for all customers served under the following Service Classifications:

	RAM	EAM	ARP	NPA	SC11 Allocation of Interruptible	Total MISC
	\$ per Ccf	\$ per Ccf	\$ per Ccf	\$ per Ccf	Imputation \$ per Ccf	\$ per Ccf
S.C. Nos. 1, 12 & 16	\$0.02129	\$0.00042	\$0.00579	\$0.00092	NA	\$0.02842
S.C. Nos. 2, 6, 13 & 15	\$0.00631	\$0.00092	\$0.00080	\$0.00060	NA	\$0.00863
S.C. No. 11 Transmission	\$0.00177	(\$0.00018)	\$0.00000	\$0.00021	\$0.00003	\$0.00183
S.C. No. 11 Distribution	\$0.00324	\$0.00006	\$0.00000	\$0.00003	\$0.00003	\$0.00336
S.C. No. 11 Distribution Large Mains	(\$0.00028)	(\$0.00233)	\$0.00000	\$0.00046	\$0.00003	(\$0.00212)

Issued by: Joseph Hally, Vice President, Poughkeepsie, New York

Cancelled effective 09/01/2023.